To adjust bed debt expense to me= the net period revenue wrilete
paccatage lo the Camay's proposer) inatat

To edjust for gross receipts mai ssUlity assessment associated with tho
Compiny's proposal those.

420647 $ 474 650

S 647 71t $ 1-023 961

s 1 711 $ 0

1 ,1 171 O . -

2 7.232 5 567

• 11,431  $ 0

087

Attachment to OPUC 1-3

Page 42 of 57

Settlement Agroimont Exhlb It 2
Audit ExhIbit IC0-2

Page 3 of 3

To adjust mut income tugs associated with Me Cometseis ProP:404
Mauro. See Audit Edibit103-4. $ 60.154

To adjust federal income taxa associated with the CompseYs proposed
Increase. Sea Audit Exhibit 1C0-4. $ 311,391  $ 542,287

Order Exhibit No. 1

Docket No. 2012-94-S

Order No. 2013-3

January 8, 2013

Page 20 of 34

Attachment to OPUC 1-3

Page 43 of 57

Sittiement Agreement ExhIblt 2
Audit Exhibit 1C0-3

Page 1 of 2

Palmetto Wastewater Reclamation, LLC dibia Alpine Utilities
Docket Number 2012-94-S

Computation of Depreciation and Amortization Expense
Test Year Ending December 31, 2011

Description

peprecAtton ravens* Adlustment

ServIce Depreciation
Life Rate

Depreciation
Expense

Plant In Pro forma
Service Adjustments Plant

Sewer - Gross P1antf4 12/31/2011

Land and Land Rights $ 40,842 $ 0 S 40,842 N/A 0.0D% S 0

Buildings 13,499 0 13,499 32

3.13%  423

Buildings - Fully Depreciated 1,333 0 1,333 N/A 0.00% 0

Building - Mobile 21,853 0 21,853 16 6.25% 1,366

Fence
Fence - Fully Depreciated

11,030
1,526

0
0

11,030
1,526

27
N/A

3.70%
0.00%

408
o

Power Generating Equipment
Manholes Extraordinary Maintenance

13,860
223 ,160

o
(11,900)

13,860
211,260

20
12

5.00%
8.33%

693

Manholes 0

574,610  574,610 45 2.22% 1
1
2,
7,9

7
5
56

8

Services to Customers - Elder Valves 2,959 o 2,959 38 2.63% 78

Pumping Equipment 8,094 2,386 10,480 15 6.67% 699

Pumping Equipment -Pay Depreciated 27,519 (2,316) 25,133 N/A 0.0004 0

Cabinets 23,048 0 23,048 25 4.00% 922

Chlorination Equipment - Fully Depreciated 13,991 o 13,991 N/A 0.00% 0

Pumping Equipment
Pumping Equipment - Fully Depreciated

13,500
8,018

0
0

13,500
8,018

18
N/A

5.56%
0.00%

751
0

Other 541,082 1,117,498 1,658,580 18 5.56% 92,217

Other. - Fully Depreciated 413,642 0 413,642 N/A 0.00% 0

Plant Sewers 17,856 0 17,856 35 2.835% 511

Plant Sewers - Fully Depreciated 375,804 0 375,804 N/A 0.00% 0

Other Plant and Miscellaneous Equipment 7 o 7,363 15 6.67%

Office Furniture and Equipment 5,
6

03423 0 5,042 6 16.67%
1 2,44849141

Computer Equipment
Power Operated Equipment

14,481
37,022

o
0

14,481
37,022

6
12

16.67%
8.33% 3,084

Communication Equipment 468 0 468 10 10.00% 47

Other Tangible Property 856 0 856 10 10.00% 86

TOTALS S 1,837,848 S 1,680,208 S 3,518,056

S 135,385

Per Books

68 609

ORS Adjustment (8)

S _ 6 ,6 776 ..... 

WA - Not Applicable

!
i ,

Order Exhibit No. 1
Docket No. 2012-94-S
Order No. 2013-3
January 8, 2013
Page 21 of 34

Attachment to OPUC 1-3

Page 44 of 57

Settlement Agreement Exhibit 2
Audit Exhibit ICD-3

Page 2 or 2
Palmetto Wastewater Reclamation, LLC dlbfa Alpine Utilities

Docket Number 2012-94-S
Computation of Depreciation and Amortization Expense

Test Year Ending December 31, 2011

Amortization of CIAQ

Description
Plant in
Service Adjustments

Pro limn
CIAC

Service Amortization
Life Rate

Pro forma
Amortization

Sewer - CIAC 12/31/11

CIAC $ (185,000) 0 $ (185,000) 15 6.67% $ (12,340)
CIAC • Fully Amortized (266,045) 0 (266,045) 15 F/A

TOTALS $ (451,045) $ 0 S (451,045)

(12,340)

Per Books

(14,563)

ORS Adjustrnent (9)

2,223

F/A • Fully Amortized

Amortization of Canitalized Maintenance
Pro forma

Description
Capitalized

Maintenance Adjustments
Capitalized Amon, Amortization

Maintenance Years Rate
Amortization

Expense
Caoltellred Maintenance

Line aearing $ 15,020 $ (9,925) $ 5,095 5 20.00% $ 1,019
Video Inspection 15,430 (14,970) 460 5 20.00% 92
Root Clearing 20,000 (2.500) 17,500 5 20.00% 3,500
Root Clearing - Satellite 3,750 (3,750) 0 5 20.00% 0
Grease Removal 2,465 o 2,465 5 20.00% 493
Line Clearing 11,702 o 11,702 5 20.00% 2,340
Video Inspection 10,395 0 10,395 5 20.00% 2,079
Root Clearing • Satellite 17,500 (17,500) 0 5 20.00% o
Grease Removal 230 (230) 0 5 20.00% o
Inflow Protectors 6,975 0 6,975 5 20.00% 1,395
MI Repairs via BM-Service Calls 11,368 (6,470) 4,898 5 20.00% 98a
Video Inspection 200 (200) 0 5 20.00% 0
Root Clearing 2,500 (2,500) 0 5 20.0D% 0
Line Clearing 7,490 o 7,490 5 20.00% 1,498
Video Inspection 3,418 0 3,418 5 20.00% 684
Root Clearing 50,000 o 50,000 5 20.00% 10,000
I&.1 Repairs via EM-Service Calls 10,858 0 10,858 5 20.00% 2,172
Easement Clearing 2,850 0 2,850 5 20.00% 570
Capitalized Maintenance Additions 0 475,383 475,383 5 20.00% 95 077
TOTALS S 192,151 $ 417,338 $ 609,489

$ 121,899

Per Books

ORS Adjustment (10)

121/899

089

Order Exhibit No. 1
Docket No. 2012-94-s
Order No. 2013-3
January 8, 2013
Page 22 of 34

Attachment to OPUC 1 -3
Page 45 of 57

Settlement Agreement Exhibit 2
Audit Exhibit ICS-4

Palmetto Wastewater Reclamation, LLC d/b/i Alpine Utilities
Docket Number 2012-94-S

Coinputatlon a Income Taxes
Test Year Ending December 31, 2011

After Aceountina & Pro Forma Adiustineats

Deserlption

Operating Revenues 1,673,321
Operating Expenses 2,137,407

Net Operating Income Before Taxes (464,086)
Less: Annualized Interest Expense 43,104